At June 30, 2005, the net tangible book value ("NTBV") of the Company was $21,442,400, or $1.20 per share. NTBV
per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of
common stock outstanding at June 30, 2005 of 17,908,466. Dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share
represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of common stock in this offering and the
pro forma NTBV per share of common stock immediately after completion of this offering on a pro forma as adjusted
basis.

After giving effect to the exercise of the warrants and options held by the selling shareholders, our pro forma NTBV
as of June 30, 2005, on a pro forma basis as above stated, would have been $24,001,200, or $1.29 per share, with
18,672,692 shares outstanding, representing an immediate increase in NTBV of $0.09 per share of common stock to
existing shareholders.

-33-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form POS AM

45

Assuming the selling shareholders sell their shares at an assumed market price of $4.11, new investors in this offering
would realize an immediate dilution in pro forma NTBV of $2.82. The table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed offering price per share $4.11

NTBV per share at June 30, 2005 $1.20

Increase in NTBV per share
attributable to
exercise of warrants and options $0.09

Pro forma NTBV per share
as of June 30, 2005 $1.29

Dilution in pro forma NTBV
per share for new investors $2.82

The foregoing does not reflect (i) the issuance of shares on exercise of warrants after June 30, 2005; or (ii) the
issuance, in September 2005, of stock to former RMG shareholders, and to Geddes and Company, or warrants to
mezzanine lenders. In addition, the foregoing assumes no options held by officers, directors and employees of the
Company are exercised. At October 5, 2005, there were 3,639,101 options outstanding to purchase common stock at a
weighted average exercise price of $2.78 per share. Of the 3,639,101 options outstanding, a total of 2,634,301 were
exercisable at October 5, 2005 at a weighted average price of $2.76 per share.

-34-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form POS AM

46

Capitalization

The capitalization of the Company at June 30, 2005, on a pro forma basis as adjusted for the selling shareholders’
exercise of warrants and options, is shown in the table.

June 30, 2005
Pro Forma  Pro Forma

Actual Adjustments (1)  As Adjusted
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 4,703,000 $ 2,558,800 (2) $ 7,261,800
(excluding investments)

Marketable Securities $ 6,215,500 $ -- $ 6,215,500
Investments in Non-Affiliated
Companies $ 14,129,800 $ -- $ 14,129,800
--
Long-term Debt (Including
Current Portias) $ 3,374,900 $ $3,374,900

Shareholders’ Equity

Common stock, unlimited
number authorized, 17,908,466 764,226 18,672,692
17,908,466 shares issued and
outstanding $ 179,100 $ 7,700 $ 186,800

Additional Paid-in Capital $ 63,001,000 $ 2,551,100 $ 65,552,100

Accumulated Deficit $ (39,696,200) $ $(39,696,200)

Total shareholders’ Equity $ 21,442,400 $ 2,558,800 $ 24,001,200

(1) Gives effect to the issuance of stock should all the selling shareholders’ outstanding warrants be exercised.

(2) The exercise prices of the warrants range from $2.00 to $4.30 per share.

Selling Shareholders

This prospectus covers the offer and sale by the selling shareholders of up to 1,509,562 shares of common stock
owned or to be owned on exercise of options and warrants by the selling shareholders. The footnotes to the table
below give information about shares issuable on exercise of the options and warrants by the selling shareholders.
None of the selling shareholders are affiliates of the Company or any subsidiary of the Company.